
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pelle, Ryan (6-2)
Loss: Barrington, John (2-3)
HBP: Pelle, Ryan
PB: Burns, John
 
Start: 1:50 pm   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 75   Weather: 4:00 pm
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game
- Barrington faced 1 batter in the 2nd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 3
Marywood 3 1 0 1 0 0 X 5 3 1

Gwynedd-Mercy (12-14-1, 9-6 CSAC / 9-6) -vs- Marywood (14-17, 7-
11 CSAC / 7-11) 4/30/2011 at Scranton, Pa. (Marywood University)

Gwynedd-Mercy 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Martin, Josh lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smeraglio, Kevin cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ley, Austin rf 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Cassano, Dante 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Burns, John c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Sechowicz, Jay dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sable, Steve ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Apsche, Derek 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brooks, Greg 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
Barrington, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ball, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Furphy, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myarick, Jim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 2 4 9

2B: Burns, John (2)
SF: Sable, Steve (1)
SB: Ley, Austin (1)
HBP: Ley, Austin (1)
E: Cassano, Dante (1); Apsche, Derek (2)

Marywood 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diskin, Joe 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Pasqualichio, Nick lf 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Yanniello, Jared ss 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Miller, Shane 3b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Czerw, Thomas 1b 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Wade, Steve c 4 0 0 0 0 2 6
Decker, Brandon rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Magistro, Justin dh 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Magid, Alex ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Valvano, Joseph cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Pelle, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 5 3 1 11 6 10

2B: Yanniello, Jared (1)
SH: Yanniello, Jared (1)
CS: Diskin, Joe (1)
E: Czerw, Thomas (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barrington, John (L, 2-3) 1.0 0 3 1 6 2 1 0 0 0 3 10 0 1 –
Ball, Andrew 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 –
Furphy, John 1.0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Myarick, Jim 2.0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 2 –
Totals 3 5 2 11 6 1 0 0 0 21 33 6 5

Marywood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pelle, Ryan (W, 6-2) 7.0 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 31 12 5 –
Totals 6 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 27 31 12 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB MUB
Martin, Josh fouled out to 2b. 0 0
Smeraglio grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 0
Ley hit by pitch. 0 0
Ley stole second. 0 0
Cassano grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Marywood - Top of 1st GMB MUB
Diskin, J walked. 0 0
Pasqualichio walked; Diskin, J advanced to second. 0 0
Yanniello reached on an error by 1b, bunt, SAC, advanced to second on the error; Pasqualichio advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error; Diskin, J advanced to third, scored on the error. 0 1
Miller walked. 0 1
Miller advanced to second; Yanniello advanced to third; Pasqualichio scored on a passed ball, unearned. 0 2
Czerw walked. 0 2
Wade struck out looking. 0 2
Decker struck out looking. 0 2
Czerw advanced to second; Miller advanced to third; Yanniello scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 0 3
Magistro walked. 0 3
Valvano grounded out to p. 0 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB MUB
Burns walked. 0 3
Sechowicz flied out to lf. 0 3
Sable struck out swinging. 0 3
Apsche singled down the lf line; Burns advanced to second. 0 3
Brooks lined out to ss. 0 3

Marywood - Top of 2nd GMB MUB
Diskin, J walked. 0 3
Ball to p for Barrington. 0 3
Diskin, J out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
Pasqualichio flied out to rf. 0 3
Yanniello doubled down the lf line. 0 3
Miller walked. 0 3
Czerw singled, RBI; Miller advanced to second; Yanniello scored. 0 4
Wade lined out to cf. 0 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB MUB
Martin, Josh flied out to lf. 0 4
Smeraglio grounded out to ss. 0 4
Ley walked. 0 4
Cassano reached on a fielder's choice; Ley out at second ss to 2b. 0 4

Marywood - Top of 3rd GMB MUB
Decker fouled out to 3b. 0 4
Magistro singled to right field. 0 4
Valvano grounded out to 2b; Magistro advanced to second. 0 4
Diskin, J flied out to cf. 0 4

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB MUB
Burns doubled to right field. 0 4



Sechowicz struck out looking. 0 4
Sable singled to left field; Burns advanced to third. 0 4
Apsche fouled out to 2b. 0 4
Brooks struck out looking. 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marywood - Top of 4th GMB MUB
Furphy to p for Ball. 0 4
Pasqualichio reached on an error by 2b. 0 4
Yanniello walked; Pasqualichio advanced to second. 0 4
Miller reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error; Yanniello out at second ss to 2b;
Pasqualichio advanced to third, scored on an error by 2b, unearned. 0 5
Czerw flied out to rf. 0 5
Wade struck out swinging. 0 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB MUB
Martin, Josh flied out to lf. 0 5
Smeraglio grounded out to 2b. 0 5
Ley singled to right center. 0 5
Cassano flied out to cf. 0 5

Marywood - Top of 5th GMB MUB
Myarick to p for Furphy. 0 5
Decker flied out to cf. 0 5
Magid pinch hit for Magistro. 0 5
Magid struck out looking. 0 5
Valvano struck out swinging. 0 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB MUB
Burns doubled to right center. 0 5
Sechowicz flied out to rf; Burns advanced to third. 0 5
Sable flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Burns scored. 1 5
Apsche reached on an error by 1b, bunt. 1 5
Brooks lined out to lf. 1 5

Marywood - Top of 6th GMB MUB
Diskin, J grounded out to p. 1 5
Pasqualichio struck out swinging. 1 5
Yanniello walked. 1 5
Miller walked; Yanniello advanced to second. 1 5
Czerw walked; Miller advanced to second; Yanniello advanced to third. 1 5
Wade grounded out to p. 1 5

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB MUB
Martin, Josh flied out to cf. 1 5
Smeraglio struck out swinging. 1 5
Ley singled down the lf line. 1 5
Cassano flied out to rf. 1 5

Marywood - Top of 7th GMB MUB


